
www.srpmic-nsn.gov/WellPath/kyn/

LOCATIONS

WELLPATH'S
KYN SCREENING
SCHEDULE

Wellness@SRPMIC-nsn.gov

AUGUST
Tuesday, August 5 | 7AM-1PM  |  SR Community Bldg
Thursday, August 7 | 7AM-1PM  | Public Health Bldg 27
Tuesday, August 19 | 7AM-1PM | Public Health Bldg 27 
Wednesday, August 20 | 7AM-1PM | SR Community Bldg
Tuesday, August 26 | 7AM-1PM | Casino Arizona
Wednesday, August 27 | 7AM-1PM | Talking Stick Resort

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

Wednesday, September 3 |  7AM-1PM  |  SR Community Bldg
Thursday, September 4 |  7AM-1PM  | Public Health Bldg 27
Wednesday, September 17 |  7AM-1PM  | Casino Arizona
Thursday, September 18  | 7AM-1PM  | Talking Stick Resort
Tuesday, September 23 | 7AM-1PM | Public Health Bldg 27
Wednesday, September 24 | 7AM-1PM | SR Community Bldg
Tuesday, September 30 | 7AM-1PM | Public Health Bldg 27

Wednesday, October 1  | 7AM-1PM | Education Admin
Wednesday, October 8 | 7AM-10AM |  SR Landfill
Thursday, October 9 | 7AM-1PM |  Public Health Bldg 27
Thursday, October 16 | 7AM-1PM | Public Health Bldg 27
Thursday, October 23 | 7AM-1PM | SR Elementary
Tuesday, October 28 | 7AM-1PM | Public Health Bldg 27

Casino Arizona | Showroom
524 N. 92nd Street

Scottsdale, AZ 85256

Talking Stick Resort 
Quail & Red Bird

9800 E. Talking Stick Way
Scottsdale, AZ 85256

Public Health | Bldg 27
10237 E. Osborn Rd.

Scottsdale, AZ 85256

2025

ACCESSING YOUR MY
PATHWAY TO HEALTH PORTAL
Complete KYN using the My Pathway to
Health mobile app or website. Scan the
QR code provided or visit My Pathway to
Health. 
To register as a new
user, select Register
Your Account and
enter the following: 

Employer Code: SRPMIC
Last Name: Employee Last Name
Participant ID: Employee ID

Salt River Community Building
1880 N Longmore Rd.
Scottsdale, AZ 85256

Screenings in ORANGE are only available to employees at that location.
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